
Youngstown St. (3-22, 1-5 Horizon) -vs- Northern Ky. (13-13, 6-3 Horizon)
3/29/2026 at Highland Heights, KY (Bill Aker Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tannis Lange (1-2)
Loss: Griffin Almond (1-1)
Save: Jared Teke (3)
HBP: Brandon Mikos, Jake Ferretti, Griffin Almond, Brevin Smith, Tannis Lange, Gabe Stout
PB: None
 
Start: 12:02 PM   Time: 3:26   Attendance: 79   Weather: 58, sunny, 12 MPH winds NE
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Youngstown St. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 6 0
Northern Ky. 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 X 5 6 0

Youngstown St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Jang 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nathan Beckley 3b 4 1 0 0 1 1 1
Brayden Kuriger cf 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Brady Shannon lf 2 1 0 1 1 2 0
Garrett Cutting dh 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Ryan Schummer 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Misael Uriepero ss 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Teddy Ruffner c 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Chyran Humphries rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    James Carlson rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Luke Rossi ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jack Messmore pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon Mikos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Ferretti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Almond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brevin Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 6 3 5 8 8

2B: Garrett Cutting (1); Luke Rossi (1)
SF: Garrett Cutting (1)
SB: Nathan Beckley (1); Brady Shannon (1)
HBP: Brady Shannon (1); Misael Uriepero (1)

Northern Ky. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jackson Wang lf 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
Pierce Bauerle 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Jake Paulick c 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Josh Williams rf 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Marcus Harrison 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 5
Mark Nowak cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Ethan Thomas 1b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Hunter Friedberg dh 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Alex Brazer ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Elijah Green p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tannis Lange p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabe Stout p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Gill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jared Teke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 6 3 6 9 12

2B: Jackson Wang (1)
SB: Pierce Bauerle (1); Hunter Friedberg (2); Alex Brazer (1)
HBP: Pierce Bauerle (2); Jake Paulick (1); Josh Williams (1); Ethan
Thomas (1)
DP: 1

Youngstown St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandon Mikos 5.1 4 3 3 4 6 2 0 1 0 20 25 5 5 97
Jake Ferretti 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 18
Griffin Almond (L, 1-1) 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 14
Brevin Smith 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 6 8 3 0 34
Totals 6 5 5 6 9 4 0 5 0 30 41 8 7 163

Northern Ky. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Elijah Green 5.0 2 2 2 4 6 1 0 0 0 16 21 2 7 91
Tannis Lange (W, 1-2) 2.0 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 6 8 2 1 27
Gabe Stout 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 1 12
Ryan Gill 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Jared Teke (S, 3) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Totals 6 4 4 5 8 3 0 2 0 31 39 7 11 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Youngstown St. - Top of 1st YSU NKU
Alex Jang walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
Nathan Beckley walked (3-2 BFBBFFB); Alex Jang advanced to second. 0 0
Brayden Kuriger singled to shortstop (1-2 FSB); Nathan Beckley advanced to second; Alex Jang advanced to
third. 0 0
Brady Shannon walked, RBI (3-2 BBKFBB); Brayden Kuriger advanced to second; Nathan Beckley advanced
to third; Alex Jang scored. 1 0
Garrett Cutting flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Brayden Kuriger advanced to third; Nathan Beckley
scored. 2 0
Brady Shannon stole second. 2 0
Ryan Schummer struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 2 0
Misael Uriepero walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 2 0
Teddy Ruffner lined out to p (2-2 BFBK). 2 0

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 1st YSU NKU
Jackson Wang walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 2 0
Pierce Bauerle fouled out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Jake Paulick walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Jackson Wang advanced to second. 2 0
Josh Williams struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
Marcus Harrison reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBKB); Jake Paulick out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Youngstown St. - Top of 2nd YSU NKU
Chyran Humphries struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 0
Alex Jang grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Nathan Beckley grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBBF). 2 0

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 2nd YSU NKU
Mark Nowak grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 0
Ethan Thomas struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 2 0
Hunter Friedberg flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 0

Youngstown St. - Top of 3rd YSU NKU
Brayden Kuriger grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 2 0
Brady Shannon struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 2 0
Garrett Cutting doubled to right field (2-1 BBF). 2 0
Garrett Cutting advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Ryan Schummer struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 2 0

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 3rd YSU NKU
Alex Brazer struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 0
Jackson Wang doubled down the rf line (0-2 KF). 2 0
Pierce Bauerle singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Jackson Wang scored. 2 1
Pierce Bauerle advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Jake Paulick flied out to cf (3-2 KBBKBF). 2 1
Josh Williams singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 SK); Pierce Bauerle scored. 2 2
Marcus Harrison singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Josh Williams advanced to second. 2 2
Mark Nowak reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBS); Marcus Harrison out at second ss to 2b. 2 2

Youngstown St. - Top of 4th YSU NKU
Misael Uriepero struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 2 2
Teddy Ruffner struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 2
Chyran Humphries grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 4th YSU NKU
Ethan Thomas struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 2 2
Hunter Friedberg walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 2
Alex Brazer struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 2
Hunter Friedberg advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Jackson Wang grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 2 2

Youngstown St. - Top of 5th YSU NKU
Alex Jang grounded out to p unassisted (1-0 B). 2 2
Nathan Beckley grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 2 2
Brayden Kuriger grounded out to 3b (2-2 SKBB). 2 2

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 5th YSU NKU
Pierce Bauerle struck out looking (2-2 BBKFFFK). 2 2
Jake Paulick popped up to ss (0-0). 2 2
Josh Williams walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 2 2
Marcus Harrison lined out to 1b (3-2 KBBSB). 2 2

Youngstown St. - Top of 6th YSU NKU
Tannis Lange to p for Elijah Green. 2 2
Brady Shannon struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 2
Garrett Cutting singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 2 2
Ryan Schummer grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 SF); Garrett Cutting out on the play. 2 2

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 6th YSU NKU
Mark Nowak grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 2 2
Ethan Thomas hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 2
Jake Ferretti to p for Brandon Mikos. 2 2
Hunter Friedberg reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Ethan Thomas out at second 2b to ss. 2 2
Hunter Friedberg stole second. 2 2
Hunter Friedberg stole third. 2 2
Alex Brazer walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 2 2
Alex Brazer stole second. 2 2
Alex Brazer advanced to third on a wild pitch; Hunter Friedberg scored. 2 3
Jackson Wang struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBFFK). 2 3

Youngstown St. - Top of 7th YSU NKU
Misael Uriepero hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 2 3
Teddy Ruffner flied out to lf (0-0). 2 3
Misael Uriepero advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 3
James Carlson pinch hit for Chyran Humphries. 2 3
James Carlson walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 2 3
Alex Jang flied out to cf (0-0); Misael Uriepero advanced to third. 2 3
James Carlson advanced to second. 2 3
James Carlson advanced to third on a wild pitch; Misael Uriepero scored. 3 3
Nathan Beckley struck out swinging (3-2 KKBFBBS). 3 3

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 7th YSU NKU
James Carlson to rf. 3 3
Pierce Bauerle hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 3
Griffin Almond to p for Jake Ferretti. 3 3
Jake Paulick hit by pitch (1-2 KFH); Pierce Bauerle advanced to second. 3 3



Josh Williams singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); Jake Paulick advanced to second; Pierce Bauerle advanced to
third. 3 3
Marcus Harrison reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-0 BB); Josh Williams advanced to second; Jake
Paulick advanced to third; Pierce Bauerle out at home ss to c. 3 3
Marcus Harrison advanced to second on a wild pitch; Josh Williams advanced to third; Jake Paulick scored. 3 4
Mark Nowak walked (3-2 KBBFBFB). 3 4
Brevin Smith to p for Griffin Almond. 3 4
Ethan Thomas singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Mark Nowak advanced to second; Marcus Harrison
advanced to third; Josh Williams scored. 3 5
Hunter Friedberg struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 3 5
Alex Brazer lined out to cf (1-2 KBS). 3 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Youngstown St. - Top of 8th YSU NKU
Gabe Stout to p for Tannis Lange. 3 5
Brayden Kuriger popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 3 5
Brady Shannon hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 3 5
Garrett Cutting grounded out to p (0-1 K); Brady Shannon advanced to second. 3 5
Ryan Schummer singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Brady Shannon scored. 4 5
Misael Uriepero singled through the right side (0-1 K); Ryan Schummer advanced to second. 4 5
Teddy Ruffner popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 5

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 8th YSU NKU
Jackson Wang flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 5
Pierce Bauerle hit by pitch (2-2 FSBH). 4 5
Pierce Bauerle stole second. 4 5
Jake Paulick flied out to lf (3-2 KBBFBFS). 4 5
Josh Williams hit by pitch (3-2 FBHKH). 4 5
Marcus Harrison struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 4 5

Youngstown St. - Top of 9th YSU NKU
Ryan Gill to p for Gabe Stout. 4 5
Luke Rossi pinch hit for James Carlson. 4 5
Luke Rossi doubled to center field (1-2 BKSF). 4 5
Jack Messmore pinch ran for Luke Rossi. 4 5
Alex Jang reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFBK); Jack Messmore out at third 2b to 3b. 4 5
Nathan Beckley reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Alex Jang out at second 2b to ss. 4 5
Jared Teke to p for Ryan Gill. 4 5
Nathan Beckley stole second. 4 5
Brayden Kuriger flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 4 5

Northern Ky. - Bottom of 9th YSU NKU


